SETTING THE SALARY OF THE RECORDER-TREASURER OF THE 

CITY OF TONTITOWN    

WHEREAS, on November 3, 2015 the City Council of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas  

adopted Resolution No. 2015-11-556 R setting the salary of the Recorder-Treasurer for the City 

of Tontitown at One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) per year; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Tontitown recognizes that Resolution No. 

2015-11-556 R contains a scrivener’s error and that the salary of the Recorder-Treasurer for the 

City of Tontitown shall be One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) per month.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the city of 

Tontitown, Arkansas:  

Section 1:   That the salary for the Recorder-Treasurer, beginning immediately and 

continuing through the expiration of the term of office (December 31, 2018,) is hereby fixed at 

the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) per month to be paid in accordance 

with the City’s employee salary payment policy. The City Council further ratifies all salary 

payments to the Recorder-Treasurer made, to date, in accordance with the correction set forth in 

this Resolution.